INTERPHEX Conference Brings High-Value Research to 2024 Attendees

Norwalk, CT, November 7, 2023 – INTERPHEX, the premier pharmaceutical and biotechnology event taking place April 16-18, 2024, at the Javits Center in NYC, is proud to introduce INTERPHEX Conference, an all-new, transformative event that will enrich the meeting experience for attendees, starting in 2024.

INTERPHEX Conference sessions will take place in the INTERPHEX Learning Lab, an enclosed private education space reserved for participants who purchase registration to the conference portion of INTERPHEX. Seats in the space are limited and must be purchased in advance of INTERPHEX.

Designed in collaboration with the American Association of Pharmaceutical Scientists (AAPS), this conference will fuel business growth and scalability for participants through presentations that help them understand the latest science and its business applications.

INTERPHEX and AAPS have established an independent, all-volunteer Scientific Programming Advisory Committee (SPAC) to review and select programming for the INTERPHEX Conference. Sessions will be selected based on their scientific credibility, industry relevance, and innovative approach to ensure participants experience research and insights that can affect their businesses today.

"This new INTERPHEX Conference is first and foremost about helping our attendees successfully navigate the intersection of their business and advances in the science they work in," Douglas Lugo, Event Director for INTERPHEX, said. "Participants in INTERPHEX Conference will have exclusive access to the INTERPHEX Learning Lab, and all the insights and ideas that will be discussed there."

The INTERPHEX Conference will have dedicated lounge seating, complimentary lunches, a dedicated career center, and an exclusive networking reception. "We will provide attendees with amenities to ensure a heightened educational and trade show experience in the Lab," Lugo said. "The program offers a holistic experience for attendees who purchase the pass as part of their registration."

In addition, INTERPHEX is offering a premium registration option that includes additional features such as white glove round-trip transportation to the event.

The 2024 conference tracks and themes will consist of:

- Track 1: Non-Sterile Product Development and Manufacturing
 - o Theme 1: Novel Pharmaceutical Materials and Processes
 - o Theme 2: Product Development and Manufacturing Challenges
 - o Theme 3: Pharma 4.0 and 5.0 Implications of AI and Machine Learning Approaches
- Track 2: The Future is Now: Recent Advances in Sterile Product Manufacturing
 - Theme 1: Present and Future of Drug-Device Combination for Sterile Products
 - o Theme 2: Tackling the CMC Challenges of New Therapeutic Modalities
 - o Theme 3: Current Trends in Parenteral Drug Manufacturing

"At AAPS our goal is always to bring the latest research and insights to the forefront where they can impact how we do business, and thus, how we help patients," AAPS President Gopi Shankar said.

Key features of the INTERPHEX Conference include:

- Comprehensive Learning: The program is built to support INTERPHEX attendees working in today's pharmaceutical manufacturing and controls environment with the latest business trends, technologies, and industry developments.
- Skill Enhancement: In addition to industry content, the program is designed to enhance the skills of participants, empowering them to accelerate their careers.
- Value-Driven: This initiative is introduced with a focus on delivering significant value to attendees, reflecting INTERPHEX's commitment to continuous improvement.

To ensure an effective and personalized experience, registration for the INTERPHEX Conference is limited, so early registration is encouraged. There will not be an option to register for the INTERPHEX Conference onsite.

Attendees may fill out the <u>conference inquiry form</u> to reserve their spot. They will be notified once official registration has opened to complete their badge purchase. Completing the conference inquiry form is not binding; however, it will guarantee a conference spot.

For media inquiries, please contact Lindsay Tyler at <u>Lindsay.Tyler@rxglobal.com</u>.

###

About AAPS

American Association of Pharmaceutical Scientists (AAPS) is a 501(c)(3) non-profit association of more than 7,000 scientists and professionals employed in academia, industry, regulatory, and other research related to the pharmaceutical sciences worldwide. Its mission is to advance the capacity of pharmaceutical scientists to develop products and therapies that improve global health, which members pursue through four peer-reviewed journals and various events in person and online. www.aaps.org

About INTERPHEX

INTERPHEX has been, and continues to be, the premier pharmaceutical, biotechnology, and device development and manufacturing event where you can "Experience Science through Commercialization." The event is based in New York and brings approximately 8,000 global industry professionals and industry leading suppliers together to "Learn it, Experience it, Procure it" through a unique combination of exhibits, demonstrations, partnering opportunities, networking and no cost technical conference to leverage quality, efficiency, and cost effectiveness in today's ever-changing global market. INTERPHEX offers annual domestic and international industry events and educational opportunities around the world. INTERPHEX and INNOPHEX together, offer the very latest intelligence, cutting-edge technologies. and state-of-the-art innovation throughout the product development life cycle. Follow INTERPHEX on Facebook, LinkedIn, Instagram, YouTube, and Twitter. Interphex continues the learning beyond the Show Floor. For more information, visit www.INTERPHEX.com.

About RX (Reed Exhibitions)

RX is in the business of building businesses for individuals, communities and organizations. We elevate the power of face to face events by combining data and digital products to help customers learn about markets, source products and complete transactions at approximately 400 events in 22 countries across

42 industry sectors. RX is passionate about making a positive impact on society and is fully committed to creating an inclusive work environment for all our people. RX is part of RELX, a global provider of information-based analytics and decision tools for professional and business customers.

www.rxglobal.com